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survivor annuity whic
date of death, computed as provided in sections 353.651, subdivisions 2

to subdivisions 1 and 2, an annuity equal to the 50 percent joint and
h

ceased member. Any member may request in writing that this subdivi-
sion not apply and that payment be made only to the designated
beneficiary, as otherwise provided by this chapter.

Sec. 23. Minnesota Statutes 1974, Section 353.71, is amended by
adding a subdivision to read: . '

Subd. 5. EARLY RETIREMENT. The requirements and provisions
for retirement prior to age 65 contained in section 353.30, subdivisions

a combination of service as provided in subdivision 1.

Sec. 24. This act is effective July 1, 1975.

Approved May 14, 1975,

CHAPTER 103—S.F.No.287

An act relating to natural resources; changing the name of Minnesota' Memo-
rial Hardwood State Forest; prescribing certain duties for the revisor of statutes. ~

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA: B S

Section 1. NATURAL RESOURCES; RICHARD J. DORER MEM-
ORIAL HARDWOOD STATE FOREST. The name of the Minnesota
Memorial Hardwood State Forest is hereby changed to the Richard. J.
Dorer Memorial Hardwood State Forest.

Sec. 2. The revisor of statutes is directed to make apprdpriate
changes in the next and any subsequent editions of Minnesota Statutes
and any supplement thereof.

Sec. 3. This act is effective the day following its final enactment.

Approved May 14, 1975.
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